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Street Address City, State & Zip Code Phone No. E-Mail Address

4HD, Inc. Renad Alrousan X 330 E. Roosevelt Road, Suite 2G Lombard, IL 60148 630-202-7891 ralrousan(at)4HDconsultants.com

A. Epstein and Sons International, Inc. Randy Tharp X 600 W. Fulton Street Chicago, IL 60661 312-454-9100 randy.tharp(at)epsteinglobal.com

AAA Engineering, Ltd. Rachel Borenstein X 4323 W. Irving Park Road, Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60641 773-657-3300 rborenstein(at)aaaengineering.net

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Denise Casalino X X 303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60601 312-373-6563 denise.casalino(at)aecom.com

AltusWorks, Inc. Ellen Stoner X X 4224 N. Milwaukee Avenue Chicago, IL 60641 773-545-1870 x 222 estoner(at)altusworks.com

Arcadis U.S., Inc. Michael Vergamini X 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1350 Chicago, IL 60603 312-731-4653 michael.vergamini(at)arcadis.com

Architrave, Ltd. Ruben Gil X 1128 West Chicago Avenue 2nd floor Chicago, IL 60642 312-642-2600 rgil(at)architraveltd.com

Bailey Edward Design, Inc. Ellen Dickson X 35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2800 Chicago, IL 60601-2308 312-789-4004 edickson(at)baileyedward.com

Bauer Latoza Studio, Ltd. Edward Torrez X 332 S. Michigan, Suite 701 Chicago, IL 60604 312-567-1000 etorrez(at)bauerlatozastudio.com

Bauhs Dring Main, Ltd. d/b/a Main Architecture Todd Main X X 405 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite P2W Chicago, IL 60611 312-649-9484 tmain(at)main-architecture.com

bKL Architecture, LLC Rachel Domoff X 225 N. Columbus Drive, Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60601 312-881-5999 rdomoff(at)bklarch.com

BKV Group, Inc. (Boarman, Kroos, Vogel Group, Inc.) Craig Carter X 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 920 Chicago, IL 60604 312-279-0465 ccarter(at)bkvgroup.com

Brook Architecture, Inc. RaMona Westbrook X 2325 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 300 Chicago, IL 60616 312-528-0890 rwestbrook(at)brookarchitecture.com

Brush Architects, LLC Mary Brush X X 4200 N. Francisco Avenue Chicago, IL 60618 312-925-3070 mary(at)brusharchitects.com

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc. Bryan Haas X 200 W. Adams Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60606 312-223-0920 bhaas(at)burnsmcd.com

Carlile Architects LLC / 845 Design Group Joint Venture Jacob Carlile X X 106 Calendar Court, No. 131 La Grange, IL 60525 815-401-0526 jcarlile(at)carlile-architects.com

CCJM Engineers, Ltd. Anil Ahuja X 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1050 Chicago, Il 60606 312-669-0609 Aahuja(at)ccjm.com

CCS International, Inc. Lindsey Gayles X 1815 S. Meyers Road, Suite 1070 Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 312-285-8982 lgayles(at)ccsdifference.com

CDM Smith, Inc. Chris Martel X 125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 600 Chicago, IL 60606 312-346-5000 martelcm(at)cdmsmith.com

Cordogan Clark & Associates Brian Kronewitter X 960 Ridgeway Avenue Aurora, IL 60506 630-896-4678 bkronewitter(at)cordoganclark.com

Cotter Consulting, Inc. William Cotter X 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 920 Chicago, IL 60606 312-696-1200 w.cotter(at)cotterconsulting.com

CSA Partners Ltd. Cyrus Subawalla X 29 E. Madison Street, Suite 1309 Chicago, IL 60602 312-578-0550 cyruss(at)csa-partners.com

d'Escoto, Inc. Federico d'Escoto X X 420 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 200 Chicago, IL 60611 312-787-0707 fdescoto(at)descotoinc.com

David Mason & Associates, Ltd. Thomas Kracun X 464 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 60654 312-884-5100 tkracun(at)davidmason.com

Delta Engineering Group LLC Syed M. Kazi X 111 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 910 Chicago, IL 60604-4009 312-377-7700 smkazi(at)deg-america.com

DLZ Illinois, Inc. Gregory Brumm X 8430 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60631 773-283-2600 gbrumm(at)dlz.com

Doyle & Associates Deborah Doyle X 800 S. Wells Street, Suite 503 Chicago, IL 60607 312-922-5520 ddoyle(at)doylearchitects.com

EC Purdy & Associates Elizabeth Purdy X 53 W. Jackson Blvd - Suite 1651 Chicago, IL 60604 312-408-1631 ecpurdy(at)ecpurdy.com

Environmental Design International, Inc. Claire Williams X 33 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1825 Chicago, IL 60603-5326 312-345-1400 cwilliams(at)envdesigni.com

ESI Consultants, Ltd. Kevin Hayes X X X 208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1705 Chicago, IL 60604 312-277-1700 khayes(at)esiltd.com

Exp U.S. Services, Inc. Jefrey Jakalski X X 205 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60601 312-616-0000 jefrey.jakalski(at)exp.com

Farnsworth Group, Inc. Brian Kraft X 10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 8062 Chicago, IL 60606 312-474-6112 bkraft(at)f-w.com

FGM Architects, Inc. John Dzarnowski X 200 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 1040 Chicago, IL 60606 312-948-8461 johnd(at)fgmarchitects.com

Fox & Fox Architects, LLC John Jay Fox, III X X 8 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 310 Chicago, IL 60603 312-377-5074 jay(at)foxandfoxarchitects.com 

Fuhrmann Engineering, Inc.     Peter Dombrowski X 221 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1926 Chicago, IL 60601 630-220-2016 pdombrowski(at)fuhrmann-eng.com

Ghafari Associates, LLC Ray Clark X X 122 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60603 312-984-2300 rclark(at)ghafari.com

Globetrotters Engineering Corp. d/b/a GEC Design Group Michael McMurray X X 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 Chicago, IL 60606 312-922-6400 marketing(at)gec-group.com

Gloger Engineers, Ltd. Jorge Gloger X X X 6512 N. Mozart St. #2E Chicago, IL 60645 773-338-0312 jgloger(at)glogerengineers.com

Hanno Weber & Associates Hanno Weber X 11 East Adams Street, Suite 702 Chicago, IL 60603 312-922-5589 weber(at)hannoweber.com

The HOH Group, Inc.   David Torelli X X 1 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 700 Chicago, IL 60602 312-424-3602 dmtorelli(at)hohgroup.com

Heery International, Inc./CBRE Heery, Inc. Todd Rusche X 321 North Clark Street, Suite 3400 Chicago, IL 60654 312-780-1223 todd.rusche(at)cbre.com

Helmuth, Obata & Kassabaum, Inc. Richard Mascia X 333 S. Wabash Avenue, 14th Floor Chicago, IL 60604 312-782-1000 riccardo.mascia(at)hok.com

Henneman Engineering, Inc. Herman Lehr X 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 850 Chicago, IL 60606 312-583-1400 hlehr(at)henneman.com

Holabird & Root, LLC Mike Pindelski X 140 S. Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60603 312-357-1747 mpindelski(at)holabird.com

HR Green, Inc. Ravi Jayaraman X X X 820 Davis Street, Suite 500 Evanston, IL 60201 847-563-7801 rjayaraman(at)hrgreen.com

Jacobs Project Management Co. Seth Konkey X 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60661 312-612-7213 seth.konkey(at)jacobs.com

Johnson Lasky Kindelin Architects Meg Kindelin X X 230 W. Huron Street, Suite 510 Chicago, IL 60654 312-357-1221, Ext. 208 mkindelin(at)jlkarch.com

Knight E/A, Inc. Kevin Lentz X 221 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300 Chicago, IL 60601 312-577-3300 klentz(at)knightea.com

CONTRACT NO. 1623-15371 PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES
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CONTRACT NO. 1623-15371 PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES

KOO, LLC Jackie Koo X 55 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 600C Chicago, IL 60601 312-235-0920 jkoo(at)kooarchitecture.com

Kuklinski + Rappe Architects Scott Rappe X 1915 W. Division Street Chicago, IL 60622 773-276-5700 srappe(at)kplusr.com

Legat Architects, Inc. Ted Haug X X 549 W. Randolph Street, Suite 602 Chicago, IL 60661 847-846-3998 thaug(at)legat.com

Lothan Van Hook Destefano Architecture, LLC Mary Ann Van Hook X 57 W. Grand Avenue, Suite 300 Chicago, IL 60654 312-527-1500 mavanhook(at)lvdarchitecture.com

McKissack & McKissack Midwest, Inc. Hansel Whiteurst X 205 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1930 Chicago, IL 60601 312-751-9800 hansel.whiteurst(at)mckinc.com

Milhouse Engineering & Construction, Inc. William Whitaker X X 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 1501 Chicago, IL 60605 312-884-8115 wwhitaker(at)milhouseinc.com

Mode Architects, P.C. Jung Mo X 213 W. Institute Place, Suite 712 Chicago, IL 60610 312-475-9918 jmo(at)modearchitectspc.com

Moreno Architects, Ltd., d/b/a JGMA Juan Moreno X 218 S. Wabash Avenue, Suite 200 Chicago, IL 60604 312-895-4438 juan(at)jgma.com

Muller & Muller, Ltd. Cynthia Muller X 700 N. Sangamon Street Chicago, IL 60642 312-432-4180 cmuller(at)muller2.com

Nest Builders, Inc. d/b/a dbHMS Victor Avila X 303 W. Erie Street, Suite 510 Chicago, IL 60654 312-915-0557 vavila(at)dbhms.com

Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. Justin Elliott X X 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 4200 Chicago, IL 60602 312-667-0202 justin.elliott(at)wsp.com

Primera Engineers, Ltd. Kenneth Panucci X 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 700 Chicago, IL 60606 312-606-0910 kpanucci(at)primeraeng.com

Probe Consulting Services, Inc. Suresh Pinjarkar X X 855 West Adams Street Suite 50 Chicago, IL 60607 847-331-5233 probeworks(at)gmail.com

R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. Eileen Chin X 500 W. 18th Street, Suite 200 Chicago, IL 60616 312-595-2000 eileenc(at)rmchin.com

RADA Architects, Ltd. Rada Doytcheva X 233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2320 Chicago, IL 60601 312-856-1970 rada(at)rada-arch.com

Ratio Architects, Inc. Grace Rappe X 30 W. Monroe Street, Suite 500 Chicago, IL 60603 312-763-7033 grappe(at)ratiodesign.com

Rodriguez & Associates, Inc. Robert Ochi X 65 E. Wacker Place, Suite 1501 Chicago, IL 60601 312-726-5422 robert(at)raigroup.net

Ross Barney Architects, Inc. Carol Ross Barney X 10 W. Hubbard Street Chicago, IL 60654 312-897-1750 crb(at)r-barc.com

Rubinos & Mesia Engineers, Inc. Farhad Rezai X X 200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60604 312-870-6614 frezai(at)rme-i.com

Singh & Associates, Inc. Harvind Singh X X 230 W. Monroe, Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60606 312-629-0240 hkaur(at)singhinc.com

Site Design Group, Ltd. Ernest Wong X X 888 S. Michigan Avnue, Suite 1000 Chicago, IL 60605 312-371-9542 ecwong(at)site-design.com

Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. Laura Ludwig X 400 W. Liberty Wheaton, IL 60189 312-656-3609 lludwig(at)ssr-inc.com

SMNG A, Ltd. (Schroeder, Murchie, Niemiec, Gazda, Auskalni) Todd Niemiec X X 936 W. Huron Street Chicago, IL 60642 312-829-3355 ext. 231 tniemiec(at)smng-arch.com

SMT Architects, P.C. Michelle Thorsell X 1910 Highland Avenue, Suite 220 Lombard, IL 60148 630-705-0707 mthorsell(at)smtarchitects.com

SPAAN Tech, Inc. Michi Pena X 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2400 Chicago, IL 60606 312-277-8800 submittals(at)spaantech.com

The George Sollitt Construction Co. John Pridmore X 790 N. Central Ave Wood Dale, IL 60191 630-860-7333 jpridmore(at)sollitt.com

Studio AH, LLC d/b/a HPZS April Hughes X X 303 W. Erie Street, Suite 650 Chicago, IL 60654 312-944-9600 x 406 ahughes(at)hpzs.com

Studio ARQ, LLC Cesar A. Santoy X X 329 W. 18th Street, Suite 904A Chicago, IL 60616 312-846-6415 csantoy(at)studioarq.com

STV Construction, Inc. Jan Turner X 200 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1650 Chicago, IL 60606 312-553-4167 jan.turner(at)stvinc.com

The Roderick Group, Inc. Rashod Johnson X X 1327 W. Washington Boulevard, Suite 105 Chicago, IL 60607 312-624-8198 rashod(at)ardmoreroderick.com

Tilton, Kelly & Bell LLC Martha Bell X 55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1975 Chicago, IL 60603 312-447-3100 mbell(at)tiltonkellybell.com

T.Y. Lin International Great Lakes, Inc. Paula Pienton X X 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60614 312-777-2870 paula.pienton(at)tylin.com

Virtual Energy Solutions, Inc. Samuel Vela X X 6252 W. 59th Street Chicago, IL 60638 312-583-7023 svela(at)veschicago.com

Walker Parking Consultants / Walker Restoration Consultants David Ryan X 850 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 310 Chicago, IL 60607 312-633-4260 dave.ryan(at)walkerparking.com

Williams Architects Mark Bushhouse X 500 Park Boulevard, Suite 800 Itasca, IL 60143 630-221-1212 msbushhouse(at)williams-architects.com

Wold Architects and Engineers Matt Bickel X 220 N. Smith Street, Suite 310 Palatine, IL 60067 847-241-6100 mbickel(at)woldae.com
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RFP/RFQs Released under Contract #1623-15371 Prequalified List - Over $1 Million

1 2 3

RFP NO.  1923-18040 RFQ NO. RFQ NO. 

DESCRIPTION: A/E Services for DOC DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: 

Campus M-E-P Systems Assessment & Upgrades

 

CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms > $1 Million, Group 2, Pool A CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms > $1 Million, Group 2, Pool B CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms > $1 Million, Group 2, Pool C

DATE SENT:  January 15, 2020 DATE SENT:  DATE SENT:  

DATE DUE:  March 20, 2020 DATE DUE:  DATE DUE:  

BUYER: William Kelly BUYER: BUYER: 

VENDORS: VENDORS: VENDORS:

VENDOR 1)  AAA Engineering, Ltd. VENDOR 1)  Brook Architecture, Inc. VENDOR 1)  Architrave, Ltd.

VENDOR 2)  Bauer Latoza Studio, Ltd. VENDOR 2)  Cordogan Clark & Associates VENDOR 2)  CSA Partners Ltd.

VENDOR 3)  Carlile Architects LLC / 845 Design Group JV VENDOR 3)  ESI Consultants, Ltd. VENDOR 3)  David Mason & Associates, Ltd.

VENDOR 4)  CDM Smith, Inc. VENDOR 4)  Fox & Fox Architects, LLC VENDOR 4)  Exp U.S. Services, Inc.

VENDOR 5)  EC Purdy & Associates VENDOR 5)  Hanno Weber & Associates VENDOR 5)  Gloger Engineers, Ltd.

VENDOR 6)  Farnsworth Group, Inc. VENDOR 6)  Johnson Lasky Kindelin Architects VENDOR 6)  Holabird & Root, LLC

VENDOR 7)  Fuhrmann Engineering, Inc. VENDOR 7)  KOO, LLC VENDOR 7)  Moreno Architects, Ltd., d/b/a JGMA

VENDOR 8)  Knight E/A, Inc. VENDOR 8)  Milhouse Engineering & Construction, Inc. VENDOR 8)  Primera Engineers, Ltd.

VENDOR 9)  Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. VENDOR 9)  Nest Builders, Inc. d/b/a dbHMS VENDOR 9)  Ratio Architects, Inc.

VENDOR 10)  RADA Architects, Ltd. VENDOR 10)  Studio ARQ, LLC VENDOR 10)  Studio AH, LLC d/b/a HPZS

4 5 6

CONTRACT NO. 1928-17662 RFQ NO. RFQ NO. 

DESCRIPTION: Architectural & Engineering Services DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: 

for John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital Mechanical & Electrical Upgrades

CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms > $1 Million, Group 2, Pool D CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms > $1 Million, Group 2, Pool E CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms > $1 Million, Group 2, Pool F

DATE SENT:  January 24, 2019 DATE SENT:  DATE SENT:  

DATE DUE:  February 22, 2019 DATE DUE:  DATE DUE:  

Board Date: July 25, 2019

Award: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. BUYER: BUYER:      

BUYER: Cho Ng     

VENDORS: VENDORS:

VENDOR 1) AECOM Technical Services, Inc. VENDOR 1) A. Epstein and Sons International, Inc. VENDOR 1) Bailey Edward Design, Inc.

VENDOR 2) AltusWorks, Inc. VENDOR 2) Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc. VENDOR 2) CCJM Engineers, Ltd.

VENDOR 3) BKV Group, Inc. (Boarman, Kroos, Vogel Group, Inc.) VENDOR 3) Environmental Design International, Inc. VENDOR 3) Doyle & Associates

VENDOR 4) Brush Architects, LLC VENDOR 4) FGM Architects, Inc. VENDOR 4) Globetrotters Engineering Corp.  d/b/a GEC Design Group

VENDOR 5) d'Escoto, Inc. VENDOR 5) Ghafari Associates, LLC VENDOR 5) Harry O. Hefter - Associates, Inc. 

VENDOR 6) DLZ Illinois, Inc. VENDOR 6) Helmuth, Obata & Kassabaum, Inc. VENDOR 6) Henneman Engineering, Inc.

VENDOR 7) Legat Architects, Inc. VENDOR 7) HR Green, Inc. VENDOR 7) Lothan Van Hook Destefano Architecture, LLC

VENDOR 8) Site Design Group, Ltd. VENDOR 8) Muller & Muller, Ltd. VENDOR 8) Mode Architects, P.C.

VENDOR 9) Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. VENDOR 9) Rubinos & Mesia Engineers, Inc. VENDOR 9) Ross Barney Architects, Inc.

VENDOR 10) Wold Architects and Engineers VENDOR 10) Singh & Associates, Inc. VENDOR 10) SMNG A, Ltd. (Schroeder, Murchie, Niemiec, Gazda, Auskalni)

7

RFQ NO. 

DESCRIPTION: 

CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms > $1 Million, Group 2, Pool G

DATE SENT:  

DATE DUE:  

BUYER: 

VENDORS:

VENDOR 1) Bauhs Dring Main, Ltd. d/b/a Main Architecture

VENDOR 2) bKL Architecture, LLC

VENDOR 3) Delta Engineering Group LLC

VENDOR 4) Probe Consulting Services, Inc. 

VENDOR 5) The Roderick Group, Inc.

VENDOR 6) Tilton, Kelly & Bell LLC

VENDOR 7) T.Y. Lin International Great Lakes, Inc.

VENDOR 8) Virtual Energy Solutions, Inc.

VENDOR 9) Walker Parking Consultants / Walker Restoration Consultants

VENDOR 10) Williams Architects



RFP/RFQs Released under Contract #1623-15371 Prequalified List - Under $1 Million

8 9 10

RFQ NO. RFQ NO. RFQ NO. 

DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: 

CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms < $1 Million, Group 1, Pool A CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms < $1 Million, Group 1, Pool B CATEGORY: I, A/E Firms < $1 Million, Group 1, Pool C

DATE SENT:  DATE SENT:  DATE SENT:  

DATE DUE:  DATE DUE:  DATE DUE:  

BUYER: BUYER:      BUYER: 

VENDORS: VENDORS: VENDORS:

VENDOR 1)  Bauhs Dring Main, Ltd. d/b/a Main Architecture VENDOR 1)  AltusWorks, Inc. VENDOR 1)  Exp U.S. Services, Inc.

VENDOR 2)  Brush Architects, LLC VENDOR 2)  Carlile Architects LLC / 845 Design Group JV VENDOR 2)  Ghafari Associates, LLC

VENDOR 3)  Fox & Fox Architects, LLC VENDOR 3)  ESI Consultants, Ltd. VENDOR 3)  Kuklinski + Rappe Architects

VENDOR 4)  Gloger Engineers, Ltd. VENDOR 4)  HR Green, Inc. VENDOR 4)  Legat Architects, Inc.

VENDOR 5)  Site Design Group, Ltd. VENDOR 5)  Johnson Lasky Kindelin Architects VENDOR 5)  Probe Consulting Services, Inc. 

VENDOR 6)  SPAAN Tech, Inc. VENDOR 6)  SMNG A, Ltd. (Schroeder, Murchie, Niemiec, Gazda, Auskalni)VENDOR 6)  SMT Architects, P.C.

VENDOR 7)  Studio AH, LLC d/b/a HPZS VENDOR 7)  Virtual Energy Solutions, Inc. VENDOR 7)  Studio ARQ, LLC

RFP/RFQs Released under Contract #1623-15371 Prequalified List - CM Services

11 12 13

RFQ NO. RFQ NO. RFQ NO. 

DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:   DESCRIPTION: 

  

CATEGORY: II, CM Services, Pool A CATEGORY: II, CM Services, Pool B CATEGORY: II, CM Services, Pool C

DATE SENT:  DATE SENT:  DATE SENT:  

DATE DUE:  DATE DUE:  DATE DUE:  

BUYER: BUYER: BUYER: 

VENDORS: VENDORS: VENDORS:

VENDOR 1)  4HD, Inc. VENDOR 1)  CCS International, Inc. VENDOR 1)  AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

VENDOR 2)  Arcadis U.S., Inc. VENDOR 2)  d'Escoto, Inc. VENDOR 2)  Gloger Engineers, Ltd.

VENDOR 3) Cotter Consulting, Inc. VENDOR 3)  Globetrotters Engineering Corp.  d/b/a GEC Design Group   VENDOR 3)  Harry O. Hefter - Associates, Inc. 

VENDOR 4)  ESI Consultants, Ltd. VENDOR 4)  HR Green, Inc. VENDOR 4)  Heery International, Inc.

VENDOR 5)  Jacobs Project Management Co. VENDOR 5)  Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. VENDOR 5)  McKissack & McKissack Midwest, Inc.

VENDOR 6)  Milhouse Engineering & Construction, Inc. VENDOR 6)  Singh & Associates, Inc. VENDOR 6)  Rodriguez & Associates, Inc.

VENDOR 7)  R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. VENDOR 7)  The George Sollitt Construction Co. VENDOR 7)  Rubinos & Mesia Engineers, Inc.

VENDOR 8)  The Roderick Group, Inc. VENDOR 8)  T.Y. Lin International Great Lakes, Inc. VENDOR 8)  STV Construction, Inc.


